# Attorney Docket No. 022329-000100US

Form PTO-1595 Reco (Rev. 10-02) OMB No: 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks. F			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	or receiving party(les)	
Dendreon San Diego LLC		Name: Dendreon	Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No.	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:		ou	ACTI A A	
	өг	Street Address: 300 City: Seattle	State: WA ZIP: 98121	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name	Gry. Scarne	State. WA ZIF. 70121	
☐ Other:		Additional name(s) and	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: July 8, 2004				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li> </ol>				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s): 07/881,721		B. Patent No(s): 5	5,708,141	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ndence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved 17	
Name: Joseph R. Snyder		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):\$ <u>680.00</u>	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Flo	Floor	☐ Enclosed		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account nun	nber: 20-1430	
		(Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
A a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a				
Joseph R. Snyder August 3, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Atty. Reg. No. 39,381				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Form PTQ-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

- Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): (Continued from Page 1)
- AddItional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(les): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application	No.(
07/996,972	
08/060,433	
08/151,064	
08/450,492	
09/637,483	
10/362,263	
09/657,986	
10/092,004	
10/309.781	

B. Patent No.(s) 5,747,296 5,789,178 5,919,900 6,576,613 6,432,922 6,586,405

0 60275112 VI

Attorney Docket No.: 022329-000100US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dendreon San Diego LLC of 3005 First Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98121, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the United States Patents and Patent Applications identified in the Appendix annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, Dendreon Corporation of 3005 First Avenue, Seattle, WA 98121, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the inventions and patent applications and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that have been and/or may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patent applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been and/or may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been and/or may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the inventions and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the inventions and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

of Voly , 2004. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this Box day

Vice Preseident of Legal Affairs

Dendreon San Diego LLC

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(2) Dated: 180

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 022329-000100U\$

Page 2

## **Appendix**

U.S. Patent Application No. 07/881,721, filed May 11, 1992
 Title: Novel Neutrophil Inhibitors

Inventors: Matthew Moyle, et al.

- U.S. Patent No. 5,708,141, issued January 13, 1998
   U.S. Patent Application No. 08/249,041, filed May 24, 1994
   Title: Novel Neutrophil Inhibitors
   Inventors: Matthew Moyle, et al.
- 3. U.S. Patent Application No. 07/996,972, filed December 24, 1992 Title: Novel Neutrophil Inhibitors Inventors: Matthew Moyle, et al.
- 4. U.S. Patent Application No. 08/060,433, filed May 11, 1993 Title: Novel Neutrophil Inhibitors Inventors: Matthew Moyle, et al.
- 5. U.S. Patent Application No. 08/151,064, filed November 10, 1993 Title: Novel Neutrophil Inhibitors Inventors: Matthew Moyle, et al.
- U.S. Patent No. 5,747,296, issued May 5, 1998
   U.S. Patent Application No. 08/173,510, filed December 23, 1993
   Title: Method of detecting Neutrophil Inhibitory Factor Mimics Inventors: Mathew Moyle, et al.
- 7. U.S. Patent No. 5,789,178, issued August 4, 1998 U.S. Patent Application No. 08/458,218, filed June 2, 1995 Title: Neutrophil Inhibitors Inventors: Matthew Moyle, et al.
- 8. U.S. Patent Application No. 08/450,492, filed May 26, 1995 Title: Novel Neutrophil Inhibitors Inventors: Matthew Moyle, et al.
- U.S. Patent No. 5,919,900, issued July 6, 1999
   U.S. Patent Application No. 08/450,497, filed May 26, 1995
   Title: Modified Hookworm Neutrophil Inhibitors
   Inventors: Matthew Moyle, et al.

(continued)

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 022329-000100US

Page 3

10. U.S. Patent No. 6,576,613, issued June 10, 2003

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/121,921, filed July 24, 1998

Title: Inhibitors of Urokinase

Inventors: Terence K. Brunck, et al.

11. U.S. Patent No. 6,432,922, issued August 13, 2002

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/359,929, filed July 22, 1999

Title: Inhibitors of Urokinase and Blood Vessel Formation

Inventors: Terence K. Brunck, et al.

12. U.S. Patent Application No. 09/637,483, filed August 11, 2000

Title: Non-Covalent Inhibitors of Urokinase and Blood Vessel Formation

Inventors: Joseph E. Semple, et al.

13. U.S. Patent No. 6,586,405, issued July 1, 2003

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/733,645, filed December 7, 2000

Title: Non-Covalent Inhibitors of Urokinase and Blood Vessel Formation

Inventors: Joseph Semple, et al.

14. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/362,263, filed November 7, 2003

Title: Process for the Preparation of Neutrophil Inhibitory Factor

Inventors: Stefanie Beate Pluschkell, et al.

15. U.S. Patent Application No. 09/657,986, filed September 8, 2000

Title: Inhibitors of Serine Protease Activity of Matriptase

Inventors: Edwin L. Madison, et al.

16. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/092,004, filed March 5, 2002

Title: Inhibitors of Serine Protease Activity of Matriptase or MTSP1

Inventors: Joseph E. Semple, et al.

17. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/309,781, filed December 4, 2002

Title: Aromatic Heterocyclic Non-Covalent Inhibitors of Urokinase and Blood Vessel

**Formation** 

Inventors: Amir P. Tamiz, et al.

Atty Docket No. 022329-000100US

PTO FAX NO.:

(703) 306-5995

ATTENTION:

Assignment Division

TELEPHONE NO.: (703) 308-9723

# FACSIMILE SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

#### CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the following documents are being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Division of the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

### Document(s) Attached

- 1. Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages and 1 duplicate of first page for fee processing);
- 2. Assignment (3 pages).

Number of pages being transmitted, including this page: 7

Dated: August 3, 2004

PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF THIS PAPER BY RETURN FACSIMILE AT (415) 576-0300

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

Telephone: 925-472-5000

Fax: 925-472-8895

60275124 v1